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NATIONAL RECORDS 1.1.1973

MEN

100

m10.5 Tibor FrakasWingate24.6.66
10.5

Meir RozinessWingate28.10.67
200

m21.8 David TabakHelsinki22.7.52
21.8

Amos GrozhinowskiRoma2.9.60
400

m47.9 Shlomo NitsaniSan Paolo12.9.63
47.9

Amos GrozhinowskiMonroe7.5.66
800

m1:51.3 Yair PantilatBrighton11.8.67

1000

m2:26.1 Yair PantilatTel-Aviv30.6.67
1500

m3:43.3 Yuval WischnitzerMilano2.7.69
2000

m5:26.6 Nathaniel PantilatWingate5.6.71
3000

m8:09.4 Yuval WischnitzerLondon29 .3 •72

5000

m14:13.2 Yuval WischnitzerGroningen30.4.72
10000 m

29:45.8Yuval WischnitzerWingate13.5.72
1 Hour

18025 m.Tsiyon HetzroniWingate6.1.70
3000 st. 9:24.6

Hay;im TsabariIstanbul2.8.64
110 m H. 15.8

Yits 'hak LevyTel-Aviv60
15.8

Yehuda LevcowitchWingate16.6.72
200 m H. 25.7

Yehuda LevcowitchWingate17.6.72
400 mHo

56.5Oded Ghindin .Athens13.7.66
440 Y

47.9Amos GrozhinowskiMonroe7.5.66
880 Y

1:52.0Yair PantilatBrighton11.8.67
1 mile

4:09.6Yuval WischnitzerLondon12.7.68
HJ

1.94Yair LubinWingate10.7.71
PV

3.72Yits 'hak LevyWingate29.6.62
W

7.43David KushnirTei-Aviv3.5.61
TJ

15.14Ze'ev ReissTel-Aviv29.6.63
SP

16.28Avraham GontovnikWingate3.7.70
DT

52.78Gideon ArielLaramee5.64
HT

57.08Meir YaccobiWingate6.4.68
JT

71.18Yits'hak SigoraWingate22.8.72
DEC

5819 pts.OrnerAdan Wingate14-15.6.68

(11.7.5.95-12.99-1.60-54.9/18.3-3G.70-3.02-51.10-4:51.2)
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100x4m.

100x4m.

(clubs)

200x4m.

400x4m.

400x4m.

(clubs)

800x4m.

ls00x4m.

42.1

42.8

1:31.5

3:21.4

3:24.0

7:50.8

16:19.6

-

National team Saloniki 6.6.64

(L.Psavkin,M.Roziness,
S. Nitsani,A. Eliav

"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan Ramat-Gan 8.7.72
(A.Ben-Yits 'hak,D.Ben-David,
Y.Levcowitch,A.Caholi)
"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan Wingate 26.5.72
(A.Ben-Yits'hak,T.Offer,
Y.Levcowitch,A. Caholi)

National team Ankara 15.7.62

(A. Grozhinowski,Y.Pantilat,
H.Kanne, S.Nitsani)
"Hl!lpoel"Ramat-Gan Ramat-Gan 10.7.72
(A. Gelvan,D. Ben-David,
Y.Levcowitch,A.Caholi)
"Maccabee" Tel-Aviv Wingate 16.7.71
(D. Shar 'abi-',S .Optowski ,
N.Pantilat,Y.Pantilat)

"Hapoel" Emmek-Heffer 26.5.72
(D.Laugomer,U. Laugomer,
Y.Karni,E.Abramowitch)

RACE WALKING (track)

•

150Om.
3000m.
sOOOm.
1000Om.
1 Hour
2000Om.
5000Om.

6:33.5
13:35.4
23:35.2
47:44.0
12123m.
1:42:24.8
4:29:09.0

Reuven Peleg
Shaul.Ladany
Shaul Ladany
Shaul Ladany
Reuven Peleg
Shaul Ladany
Shaul Ladany

W 0 MEN

Wingate 28. 2.70
Ramat-Gan 4. 8.69

Wingate 22. 5.71
Wantagh 30. 8.70
Wingate 19. 5.72
Toronto 22. 8.70

Long Islana 2. 6.68

60m. 7.3 Esther Rot
100m. 11.5 Esther Shahamorov-Rot
200m. 23.9 Esther Shahamorov-Rot
400m. 54.9 Aviva Balas
800m. 2:06.5 Hanna Sheziffi
1500m. 4:25.0 Hanna Sheziffi
100m.h 13.2 Esther Shahamorov-Rot
HJ 1.72 Orit Abramowi tch
LJ 6.14 Esther Shahamorov-Rot

SP 13.02 Ayala Hetsroni
DT 45.44 Leorit Damiel
JT 44.68 Clara Flom

Pentathlon 4233 pts. Esther Shahamorov-Rot·

(13.3-11.54-1.53-5.96-24.1)

Wingate
Wingate
~·1unchen
Athens

Bangkok
Ramat-Gan
Munch en
Munchen

Wingate
Tel-Aviv

Wingate
Tel-Aviv

Wingate

2.12.72
2~. 5.71

12. 9..71
12. 6.71

15.12.70
2. 5.71
4. 9.72
5. 7.71.
10. 7.71
15. 7.60
7.11.70
10. 5.69

,2-3. 7.71
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----- --- -

100x4m. 47.9National team Ramat-Gan3.8.69

(E.Shahamorov,B.Leznik, V.Bondi, A. Balas)100x4m.(clubs) 50.7
"Hapoel" Ramat-GanWingate2.6.72

(R.Leiserowitch,I.Wiesel, S.Ya'acobowitch,D. Schloosh)200x4m.
1:48.9"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan WiI1gate16.7.71

(D.Schloosh,R. Tenenbaum, -I.Wiesel, R-.Leiserowi tch)400x4m.
4:03.2"Maccabee" Tel-Aviv Ramat-Gan10.7.72

(M.Weltmann,O.Pinto,E.Gorni, B. Halfin)800x3m.
8:01.2"Hapoel" Haifa Wingate27.5.72

(G.Shapira,P.Zhernowitzki, M.Katz)

Pending ratification

100 m.
800 m.
3000 m.

8

11.4

2:05.8
10:07.0

Esther Shahamorov-Rot
Aviva Balas
Hanna Shez iffi

MUnchen
LUbeck
LUdenscheid

24.8.72
28.5 . 72
3.6.72
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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1972

Ramat-Gan Municipal Studium - July 8-9-10

(Given below are places 1-3 in each event, with further places
to cover 3 best israeli athletes (in events won or placed by
guest US athletes). Date on which the event was held is given
in paranthesis. Few events were held on different days in other
venues (walks, relays, 10000m. etc.). In those cases date and
venue is mentioned.

I
t·

I
100 m.

(8)

200 m.

(10)

400 m.

(9)

800 m.

(8)

1500m.

(10)

5000 m.

(8) -

10.8
10.8
11.0
11.1
11. 2

21.4
22.0
22.4
22.5
22.8
23.1

49.1
49.4
50.4
51.9
51.9
52.8

1 :51.6
1:52.3
1:52.8
1 :5,3.7
1:56.0
1:56.2

3:45.9
3:46.5
3:49.6
3:52.0

14:36.6
14:37.2
14:52.2
15:09.2

MEN

Steve Gibson, USA
Tommy Haynes, USA
Amir Caholi

David KtJnig
Avi Ben-Yits'hak

Steve Gibson, USA
Annr Caholi

Tommy Haynes, USA
David KtJnig
John Giansy, USA
David Ben-David

Travis Newsome, USA
Richard Tussing, USA
David KtJnig
John Glansy, USA
Allen Geivan

Shahar Ayalon

Richard Tussing, USA
Randy WeItkamp, USA
Raffi Wischnitzer
.Nathaneal Pantilat

Mel Kinlow, USA
Allen Gelvan

Yuval Wischnitzer

Dennis Savage, USA
Raffi Wischnitzer

David Laugomer

Dennis Savage, USA
Yuval Wischnitzer

Tsiyon Hetzroni
Uri Laugomer·

(10.6 sf)
(10.8 sf)
(10.7 sf)
(10.9 sf)

(50.0 sf)
(51.4 sf)

(51. 9 sf)

9



10000 m.31:51.8Tsiyon Hetzroni
(Wingate, July 27)

32:25.8Danny Mashraki
35:44.8

Shimshon Caspee

3000m.st.

10:15.4Shimshon Caspee
(Wingate, June 30)

10:24.6Shimeon Avisroor
10:39.6

Danny Mashraki

110 m.h.

14.3Gary Gresset, USA
(10)

16.0Yehuda Levcowitch
16.7

Yoseph Ovnat
16.7

Yoseph Meir

400 m.h.

53.2Ron Classon, USA
(9)

53.3Gary Gresset, USA
60.0

Yoseph Ovnat
60.7

Reuven Levine
65.0

Dan Ghil'adi

High Jump

2.03Ron Coleman, USA
(9)

1.83Yair Lubin
1.78

Marc Halland, USA
1.78

Bob Mckensie, USA
1.73

Asher Alkobi
1.73

Yehuda Mor

Pole Vault

4.70Steve Hardisson, USA
(10)

4.25Warren Wilkie, USA
3.10

Hanoch Dor
3.10

Karlo Mosheshvili
2.90

Gideon Krol

Long Jump

7.34Tommy Haines, USA
(9)

7.00Gideon Reiss
6.84

Scott Armstrong, USA
6.67

Yehuda Levcowitch
6.66

David Ben-David

Triple Jump

15.40Tommy Haines, USA

(8)
14.11Yehuda Levcowitch

13.95
Marc Halland, USA

13.70
Ron Coleman, USA

13.26

Tovi Slilat

13.00
Ah~ron Bernstein

Shot Put

16.22Avraham Gontovnik

(8)
14.97Dan Briant, USA

14.55
Hadley James, USA

13.79

Offer Borowski

13.11

Uri Zohar

10 IJ
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Discus Throw

(9)
48.54
45.33
43.13
42.19

39.73
39.00

Hadley James, USA
Goeff Wright, USA
Dan Bright, USA
Akiva Koral
Ahikarn Po1onski
Dov E1ias

--------~-~-

Hammer - no competition

Javelin Throw

{10)

100 x 4 m.

L8)

200 x 4 m.

(Wingate, May 27)

400 x 4 m.

(10)

800 x 4 m.

(Wingate, May 27)

1500 x 4 m.

(Wingate, May 26)

Sprint Triathlon
(60-100-200)

LWingate, May 26)

Decathlon

(Wingate, May 26-27)

20 Krn.Walk

(Ramat-Gan, June 30)

50 Krn.Walk

(Ramat-Gan, June 25)

72 .20
69.10
66.48
65.00
63.08

42.2
42.8
45.2
48.2

1: 31. 5
1:36.2
1:37.9

3:16.8
3:24.U
3:27.6

7:52.2
7:56.8
8:16.u

16:19.6
17:07.8
17:29.0

2553 pts.
2384 pts.
2364 pts.

4542 pts,

1:44:34.0
1:51:16;8
1:56:02.2

4:50:35.4
5:15 :51.4

David Rees, USA
Yits'hak Sigora
Mordechai Kirnrnerrnan

Marc Richardson, USA
Doron Sussman

American visitin team

"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan
"Maccabee" Tel Aviv

"Hapoel" Haifa

"Hapoe1" Ramat-Gan
"Hapoel" Haifa
"Maccabee" Tel Aviv

P~erican visiting team

"Hapoel" Rarnat-Gan
"Asa" Tel Aviv

"Hapoel" Emmek Heffer
"Maccabee" Tel Aviv

"Hapoel" Haifa.

"Hapoel" Emek-Heffer
"Maccabee" Tel-Aviv

"Hapoel" "B" Emek-Heffer

Amir Caholi (6.8-10.8-22.1)
David Ktlnig (7.0-11.0-22.5)
Dan Kempel (6.9-11.2-22.6)

Moshe Ram

(only competitor)

Reuven Pelleg
Shimeon Shomroni

EJi Shahar

Shaul Ladany
Eli Shahar
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CROSS-COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Emmek-Heffer, Feb. 12)
Approxima~distance 9.6 Km.

12

100 m.

(8)

200 m.

(10)

400 m.

(9)

800 m.

(8)

1500 m.

(10)

100 m.h.

High Jump
(8)

Long Jump
(9)

Shot Put

(9)

Discus Throw

(10)

30:00.6
30:68.0
30:41.2

Yuval Wischnitzer

Tsiyon Hetzroni
Raffi Wischnitzer

W 0 MEN

12.0 Esther Shahamorov

12.6
Tsipora Ben-Dov

12.7

Rachel Leiserowitch

24.0

Esther Shahamorov
26.1

Rachel teiserowitch
26.5

Dina Schloosh

55.8

Aviva Balas
58.6

Edna Gorni
59.5

Rachel Halle

2:11.3

Aviva Balas
2:11.9

Hanna Sheziffi
2:16.3

Hadas Yisre' eli

4:31.9

Hanna Sheziffi
4:56.4

Alisa Abutboo1
5:04.4

Rachel Halle

13.7

Esther Shahamorov
15.9

Irit Wiesel
18.0

Galit Giveon

1.65

OritAbramowitch
1.56

Michal Cohen
1.38

Maya Kalle

5.14

Maya Kalle
5.01

Orit Abramowitch
5.00

Hanna Engel

12.12

Mira Bulva
11;00

Ra'aya Sonenfeld
10.43

Meira Rotlunan

37.63

Mira Bulva
31.54

Meira Rothman
34.53

Yaffa Yifrah



Javelin Throw

(11)

100 x 4 m.

(9)

200 x 4 m.

(Wingate, May 26)

400 x 4 m.

(10)

800 x 3 m.

(Wingate, May 27)

Sprint Triathlon
Wingate, May 27)

40.24
39.lJ5
37.58

52.3
53.1
53.4

1:49.0

1:49.1
1:52.0

4:03.2
4:12.0
4:12.4

8:01.2
8: 01. 8
8:12.2

2536 pts.
2420 pts.
2330 pts.

Clara Flom

Khava Shahar
Mariana Mendelson

"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan
"Hapoel" Ramat-Hasharon
"Maccabee" Tel-Aviv

"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan
"Maccabee" Tel-Aviv

"Hapoel" Haifa

"Maccabee" Tel-Aviv

"Hapoel" Ramat-Gan
"Hapoel" Haifa

"Hapoel" Haifa
"Hapoel" "B" Haifa

"Hapoel" Emmek Heffer

Tsipora Ben-Dov (7.8-12.4-26.0)
Dina Schloosh (7.9-12.7-26.3)
Irit Wiesel (8.1-12~8-26.4)

CROSS-COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Emmek-Heffer, Feb. 12)
(approximate distance 2.3 KID.)

1\

r

8:10.8
8:41.0
8:43.8

Hanna Sheziffi

Dalya Blumenfeld
Shiffra Zeigg
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TOP TEN PERFORMERS IN OLYMPIC EVENTS - 1972

(complied by Uri Goldbourt and David Eiger)

The data is in the following order: performance, placing,
name, year of birth, date and venue of performance. sf=made,
in semi-finals; qf - in quarter-finals, h- in heats, d - in
Decathlon, p - in pentathlon.

MEN

100 m.

10.6
10.7
10.8*
10.9
11.0
11.1*

11.1*
11.2
11.2

(8)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(3sf)
(2)
(3-4 )
(1)
(2sf)

Amir Caholi 55

David Ktlnig 48
Dan Kempel 51
David Ben-David 47

Hayim Wigdorowitch 48
Levy Psavkin 39
Avi Ben-Yitshak 55
Yoram Sheffer 55
Yehuda Levcowitch 52

Stuttgart
Wingate
Tel-Aviv

Wingate
Wingate
Tel-Aviv

Rhede, GFR
Wingate
Wingate

Jun 21

May 7
Jun 16

Aug 22
Apr 8
Jun 16
Jun 28

Apr 8
lo1ay 26

Four runners at 11.3

* No wind informations. Other marks with wind under 2 m/sec.

200 m.

21.9

(1)David Ktlnig 48WingateMay 7

21.9

(7)Amir Caholi 55StuttgartJun 21

22.3

(1)David Ben-David47WingateAug 22

22.5

(2)Eliezer Winik50WingateApr 21

22.5*

(1)Dan Kempel 51Tel-AvivJun 17

22.8

(2)Avi Ben-Yitshak55WingateMay. 13

22.9

(4)Yehuda Levcowitch52WingateMay 26

23.2

(8)Yishay Witkin48Ramat-GanJulIO

.23.5

(5)Dan Ghil' adi 48WingateApr 21

23.6

(4)Yoram Sheffer55WingateApr 21

23.6

(5)Bonne Sofer 55WingateApr 21

* No wind information. Other marks with wind under 2 m/sec.
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400 m.

49.2

(1)David K!jnig 48Wingate Apr 21
51.3

(1)Allen Gelvan 51Wingate Aug 22
51.7

(2)Shahar Ayalon 55Munich Jul 5
52.1

(1) .Tsvi Ormian 53Wingate Jun 9
52.1'

(1)Eli Abramowitch48Wingate Jun 16
52.2

(3sf)Eliezer Winik 50Ramat-Gan Jul 9
52.3

(2)Boaz Ben-Sira 54Wingate Jun 9
52.3

(1)Yair Pantilat 39Wingate Jun 24
52.4

(2)Avigdor LBwenheim50Wingate Jun 16
52.4

(1)Yishay Witkin.48Wingate Aug 29

800 m.
1:51.9 (7)

Raffi Wischnitzer45Leuven,BELJun 21

1:53.3 (5)

Nathaniel Pantilat39Athens Jun 15

1:53.4 (2)

Allen Gelvan51Wingate Jul 13

1:53.4 (1)

David Laugomer51Wingate Aug 8
1:55.4 (1)

Eli Abramowitch48Wingate Jun 10

1:56.2 (2)

Yair Pantilat39Wingate May 13

1:57.1 (3)

Yair Karni51Wingate Jun 2

1:58.3 (2)

Ilan Sheziffi43Kfar-Blum Apr 1.

1:58.6 (1)

Avi Stein54Wi~gate Jun 10

1:58.7 (1)

Uri Laugome:l153Wingate Jtin 17
I

J 1500 m.

11

3:43.8 (8)Yuva1 Wischnitzer47Oslo Aug 2
3:48.4 (3)

Raffi Wischnitzer45Formia, ITAMay 11
3:50.2 (2)

David Laugomer51Rheurdt;GFRJun 24

3:52.6 (10)

Nathaniel Panti1at45Athens Jun 14

3:56.0 (2)
Uri Laugomer53Wingate May 13

3:59.2 (1)

Uzi Cohen54Wingate Ju1 13

4:01.1 (1)

Allen Ge1van51Wingate Aug 3
4:01.9 (8)

Moshe Hayun51Ramat-Gan JulIO

4:03.5 (2)

Eli Avisroor54Wingate Aug 3
4:03.8 (2)

Yair Pantilat39Wingate Apr 21

5000 m.

14:13.2 (t)

Yuva1 Wischnitzer47Groningen Apr 30
14 :52.2(3)

Tsiyon Hetzroni45Ramat-Gan Ju1 8

15:09.2(4)
Uri Laugomer53'Ramat-Gan Ju1 8

15:18.2 (2)

Raffi Wischnitzer45Tel-Aviv Mar 11

15



•

I'

15:39.4 (3)

Eli Avisroor54Tel-AvhrMar 11
15:53.2 (7)

Dan Mashraki50Ramat-GanJul 8
16:24.2 (1)

Igor HirtensternHaifaFeb 19
!6:26.6 (1)

Elisha Olyenik42WingateJun 17
16:32.0 (2)

Shimshon Caspee51WingateJun 17
16:33.0 (3)

Shimeon Avisroor55WingateJun 17

10000 m.
29:45.8 (1)

Yuval Wischnitzer47WingateMay 13
30:58.0 (1)

Tsiyon Hetzroni45MunichJul 5
32:25.6 (2)

Dan Mashraki50WingateJul 27
34:52.2'(3)

Shimshon Caspee51WingateMay 13
36:15.2 (4)

Kfir Ben-Ari51WingateMay 13
37:26.4 (4)

David Cohen53WingateJu1 27
38:38.8 (5)

Avraham Offer49WingateMay 13
39:02.8 (5)

Amos Weitzman44WingateJul 27
40:18.4 (6)

Moshe Dahan53WingateJul 27

3000 m.

Steep,lechase
10:08.4 (1)

Yair Karni51WingateMay 19
10:13.4 (1)

Shimshon Caspee51WingateJun 16

10:16.8 (2)

Shimeon Avisroor55WingateJun 16

10:23.0 (3)

Yiftah Levron51WingateJun 16

10:38.4 (4)
Igor HirtensternWingateJun 16

10,:39.6 (3)
Dan Mashraki50WingateJun 30

11:00.4 (5)

Amos Weitzman44WingateJun 30

'i1:08.4 (6)
Avner Grofee52WingateJun 30

11 :16 .2 (7)
David Cohen53WingateJun 30

11 :21.4 (4)

Avraham Offer49WingateMay 19

110 m. Hundles

15.8

(1)Yehuda Levcowitch52Wingate'Jun 17
16.1

(2)Moshe Ram 51WingateJun 17
16.7

(3)Yoseph Ovnat 55Ramat...,GanJu1 10
16.7

(4)Yoseph Meir 54Ramat-GanJulIO
17.3

(3)Oded Ghindin 43WingateJun 17
18.2

(2)Yoram Ozer 54WingateFeb 19
19.9

(6)Dror Lederer 54Ramat-GanJulIO
20.0

(4)Avi Sherman 56WingateJun 17
20.3

(7)Offer Keys 58Ramat-GanJulIO
21.1

(6-7)Tovi Sli1at54WingateJun 17

16



400 m. Hundles

58.2

(1)Yehuda Levcowitch52WingateAug 1
60.0

(3)Yoseph Ovnat 55Ramat-GanJul9
60.7

(4)Reuven Levine 43Ramat-GanJul9
65.0

(5)Dan Ghil'adi 48Ramat-GanJul9
69.9

(6)Avi Sherman 58Ramat-GanJul 9

High Jump 1.90

(1)Yair Lubin 49WingateFeb 2
1.85

(1)Yehuda Mor 46Tel- vivMar 25

1.80

(3)Yoseph Meir 54Tel-AvivMar 11
1.75

(3)Asher Alkobi 51Tel-AvivMar 25
1.75

(1)Shlomo Netzer 5SWingateMay 5
1.7S

(1)Eshel Liphschitz57WingateDee 12
1.73

(7)Tal Sappii S6Ramat-GanJul q

8 jumped 1.70
Pole Vault

--
3.50

(1)Karlo Mosheshvili54WingateJun 10
3.10

(3)Hanoeh Dor 47Ramat-GanJulIO

2.30
(5)Gideon Krol 50Ramat-GanJulIO

2.80
(1)Matti Falk 55WingateJun 16

2.80
(2)Asaf Becker 55WingateJun 16

Long Jum£ 7.0S

(1)Tsvi Ameli 55WingateNov 18
I

7.04(1)Amir Caholi 55Tel-AvivMar 11
I )

7.00(2)Gideon Reiss 43Ramat-GanJulIO

6.98
(2)David Ben-David47Tel-AvivMar 11

6.91
(2)Yehuda Levcowiteh52Munich Jul 5

6.75
(3)Michael Ben-Ami47Tel-AvivMar 11

6.73
(1)Yishay Witkin 48Kfar-BlumApr 1

6.67
(1)Tovi Slilat 54WingateDee 23

6.47
(4)Giora Guttman 55WingateMayS

6.43
(1)Mordeehai Gross Tel-AvivMar 25

Triple Jump 14.11 (2)

Yehuda Leveowiteh52Ramat-GanJul 8

13.30 (1)

Offer Gun49Tel-AvivJun 17

13.26 (5)

Tovi Slilat54Ramat-GanJul 8

13.21 (2)

Michael Ben-Ami47Tel-AvivMarl!

13.00 (6)

Aharon BernsteinRamat.;..GanJul8

12.83 (1)

Yigal Arbel58WingateJun 9

•
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Shot Put

16.22

(1)Avraham Gontovnik47Ramat-Gan Jul 8
15.18

(1)Uri Zohar 37Wingate May 19
14.85

(1)Baruch Bendori WingateAug 1
14.53

(2)Offer Borowski 54Wingate Apr 21
13.70

(3)Meir Ya'acobi 42Tel-Aviv Mar 11
13.50

(4)Akiva Koral 49Tel-Aviv Mar 11
13.10

(4)R~uven Lenny 51Haifa Feb 19
13.07

(1)Dov Elias 32Tel-Aviv Mar 25
12.26

(3)Ra'anan Kassel 54T~l-Av~v :-.,Mar11
12.17

(2)Doron Sussman 55Wingate Feb 2

Discus, Throw 44.34

(1)Akiva Koral 49Wingate Apr 21
42.41

(2)Offer Borowski 54Wingate Apr 21
41.85

(3)Ahikam Polonski 39Wingate Apr 21
41.05

(4)Dov Elias 32Wingate Apr 21
38.49

(3)Uri Zohar 37Wingate Jun 17
36.53

(2)Asaf Lippman 56Haifa Feb 19
35.54

(4)Yair Mekler 57Wingate a.tin17
34.58

(S)Ghil'ad Yanclowitch54Wingate Jun 17
32.96

(3)Eyal Levy WingateDec 11
30.47

(6)Reuven Lenny 51Wingate Jun 17

No Hammer competition in 1972 Javelin.Throw71.19

(1)Yitshak Sigora 48Wingate Aug 22
66.48

(3)Mordechai KimmermanS3Ramat-Gan JulIO
64.76

(2)Doron Sussman 5SRheurdt. GFR :Jun 24
64.16

(4)Shaul Stein SIWingate Jul 13
56.73

(1)Eyal Oren S5Wingate May 19
52.72

(8)Baruch Feinberg 33Ramat-Gan.Jul 10
50.98

(2)Offer Borowski S4Wingate Nov 18
50.30

(9)Ra'anan Kassel S4Ramat-Gan JulIO
49.17

(*)Karlo MosheshviliS4Wingate May 27
47.66

(4)Hayim Elsner 56Wingate Dec 2

* made in junior Octathlon 20 Km. Walk1:35:31.4 (1)

Shaul Ladany36Emmek-HefferJan 29

1:36:10.4 (2)
Reuven Pelleg39Emmek-HefferJan 8
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1:46:17.8(2)Shimeon Shomroni55Ramat-Gan Dee 11
1:46 :22 .8

(3)Eli Shahar 52Ramat-Gan Dee 11
1:50:08.6

(1)Ben-Ami Shahar 53Savion Jan 22
1:52:38.2

(4)Levy Rabinowiteh41Emmek-HefferFeb 5
1:57:32.0

(4)Yits'hak Landa 56Ramat-Gan Dee 11
2:00:04

(8)Yig'al Davidowitch55Ramat-Gan Dee 11

2:02:08 es.(9)

Yoav HarushRamat-GanDee 11

2:03:58 eS.(ll)

David LakritzRamat-GanDee 11

SO Km. Walk 4:17:06

(1)Shaul· Ladany 36Marinelle,BEL Jul 2
4:27:40.8

(2)Reuven Pelleg 39Savion Jan 22

)
4:48:30(*)Eli Shahar 52Lugano ,SWZOct 22

*Ret±red at that point in a 100Krn.contest.

W0MEN-
100 m.

--
11.4

(2)Esther Shahamorov52Hunich Aug 24
12.3

(1)Tsipora Ben-Dov54Wingate May 19
12.3*

(1)Dina Sehloosh 58Munich Jul 5
12.5

(1)Ruth Ziloni 56Wingate Jun 16
12.6*

(1)Varda Bondi 52Wingate May 7
"

12.6(2)Irit Wiesel 55Wingate Jun 16
12.6*

(2)Rachel Leiserowiteh55Munich Jul 5
12.7

(1)Tova Fink 59Wingate Apr 21
12.7

(ls£)Orit Selinger 57Wingate Jun 2
12.8

(ls£)Hanna Engel 54Wingate Jun 16

* No wind information. Other marks with wind under 2 m/sec.
200 m.

-
24.0

(1)Esther Shahamorov52 . WingateApr 21
25.7

(1)Tsipora Ben-Dov54Wingate May 19
26.1

(2)Rachel Leiserowitch55Ramat-Gan JulIO
26.2

(2)Tova Fink 59Wingate Apr'21
26.3

(2)Dina Schloosh 58Wingate May 27
26.3

(1)Irit Wiesel 56Wingate Jun 17
26.8

(5)Ruth Ziloni 56Wingate Jun 10

26,8
(3)Hanna Engel 54Wingate Jun 17

26.9
(6)Marit Weltmann 58Wingate Jun 10

26.9
(2)Edna Gorni 55Wingate Jul 13
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400 m.-
55.3

(2)Aviva Balas 46Bon May 20
58.1

(3)Hanna Sheziffi 43StuttgartJun 21
58.6

(2)Edna Gorni 55Ramat-GanJul 9
59.3

(1)Hadas Yisre'eli 55Wingate Jun 2
59.5

(3)Rachel Halle 50Ramat-GanJul 7
59.6

(4)Marit We1tmann 58Ramat-GanJul 7
59.7

(2)Rachel Leiserowitch55Wingate Jun 9
60.1

(2)Dalya Blumenfeld 51Tel-Aviv May 25
60.7

(2)Yaffa Yoseph 59Wingate Jun 2
60.7

(5)Marcelle Awad 54Wingate Jun 9

800 m. 2:05.8

(2)Aviva Balas 46LUbeck, GFRMay 20
2:07.8

(5)Hanna Sheziffi 43Arhus, DENJun 27
2:16.3

(3)Hadas Yisre'eli 55Ramat-GanJul 8
2:17.1

(4)Rachel Halle 50Ramat-GanJul·8
2:18.5

(5)Alisa Abutbool 54Ramat-GanJul 8
2:18.8

(2)Dalya Blumenfeld 51Wingate Jun 17
2:21.1

(4)Anat Shoshani 58Ramat-GanJul 4
2:21.8

(1)Shifra Zeigg 54Wingate May 13
2:24.8

(1)Edna Gorni 55Wingate JuI'l10
2:25.0

(1)Pnina Zhernowitzki57Wingate Apr 28

1500 m. 4:28.7

(7)Hanna Sheziffi 43Bergamo, ITAJun 18
4:53.1

(1)Al isa Abutbool 54Wingate Aug 3
4:54.0 es.

(*)Dalya Blumenfeld 51Wingate May .is
5:04.4

(3)Rachel Hane 50Ramat-GanJulIO
5:04.8

(2)Shifra Zeigg 54Haifa Feb 19
5 :31.8

(1)Avigail Hetzroni 51Wingate Feb 19
5:32.4

(3)Ronit GrUnpeter 57Wingate·Jun 16
5:34.2

(4)Galia Shapira 58Wingate Jun 16
5:47.5

(5)Miryam Ben-Moshe 52Wingate Jun 16
5:57.4

(2)Rivka Yitshaki 57Wingate Feb 19

* Estimated during 1 mile run.
100 m. hurdles13.2

(4h) Esther Shahamorov52Munich Sep 4
15,3

(1)Irit Wiesel 56Wingate Jun 9
18.0

(3)Galit Giveon 57Ramat-GanJul 9
19.9

(4)Limor Raviv 60Ramat-GanJul9



19.9(5)Rivka Kalfus 57Ramat-GanJul 920.1 (2)Shalva Shaki 56WingateJun 9
22.1

(5)Yaffa Yoseph 59WingateJun 17

80 m. hurdles (only marks by competitors with no 100H times)
13.6

(p)Rachel Leiserowitch 58WingateMay 2615.5 (p)Bil'ha Schwarzbaum WingateHay 251/.0 (~)Hanna Ghighi 57Wingate May 25

High Jump

.'
I 1.72(1)Orit Abramowitch MunichJul 557

1.56 (2)Michal Cohen 44Ramat-Gan.:ful8
1.55

(3)Ruth Zlotchenko 58WingateApr 81.53
(1)Ziva Polanski 53Tel""AvivNov 25

1.45
(3)Smadar Bar-Or 55Tel-AvivHar 11

1.45
(1)Maya Kalle 58Kfar-BlumApr cl1.45
(2)Gurit Ashban 58Tel-AvivNov 25

1.45
(2)Irene Mallek 57WingateDec 2

Long Jum£ 5.98 i

(3)Esther Shahamorov52DortmundJan 15
5.47

(1)Ruth Zlotchenko 58Wingate.Agr 85.34
(1)Orit Abramowitch57Tel-AvivMar 11

5.30
(1)Maya Kalle 58Wingate Jun 17

5.24
(2)Hanna Engel 54WingateJun 17

4,97
(1)Ditta Rosenzweig WingateDec 2

5.06
(3)Irit Wiesel 56Tel AvivPeb 195.01 (2)Orit Selinger 57WingateApr 285.01
(2)Mazal Avraham 57WingateJun 24

5.07
l2)Sara Weissberg. 56WingateDec 23

Shot Put
12.91

(1)Mira Bulva 50WingateAug 29
11.72

(1)Ra'aya Sonenfeld54Wingate May 5
11.10

(2)Meira Rothmann 55Tel-AvivMar ll-
11.01

(2)Rivka Levron 54WingateJun 9
10.90

(3)Nili Halperin 53Tel-AvivMar 11
10.11 (3)Dina Reikus 57WingateFeb 5
10.06

(5)Yaffa Yifrakh 55 'WingateMay 1310.00
(1)Lea Bring 57WingateJun 23

9.99
(3)Dorit Noy 57WingateMay 5

9.90
(1)Orna Ziss 58WingateApr 28
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Discus Throw
45.26

(1)Yehudit Gans 53 WingateAug 29
39.49

(2)Mira Bu1va 50 WingateAug 22
38.45

(1)Neta Cna'ani 56 HaifaFeb 9
37.88

(1)Meira Rothmann 55 WingateJun 10
34.53

(3)Yaffa Yifrakh 55 Ramat-Gan JulIO
32,31

(5)Rivka Levron 54 Tel-AvivMar 11
28.93

(1)Naomi Feierberger 57 WingateApr 28
28.08

(2)Ra'aya Sonenfeld 54 WingateJun 2
25.08

(1)Ayala Halperin WingateApr 8
24.85

(4)Anat Avita1 57 WingateJun 2

Javelin Throw 41.82

(1)Clara Flam 47 WingateAug 22
40.05

(2)Khava Shahar 52 WingateAug 22
38.88

(1)Mariana Mendelson 52 WingateApr 21
34.22

(3)Edna Medalia 37 NUrnbergJul 4
30.83

(1)Dalya Avuka 58 Ein-Harod ~fur4
28.37

(4)Ilana Bialik ~6 WingateJun 16
27.72

(2)Naomi Feierberger 57 WingateDec 2
22.41

(2)Ila.naCohen ·56 WingateApr 21
24.79

(4)Meira Rothmann 55 WingateMay 5
24.45

(5)Belinda Ganon WingateMay 5

Pentathlon

(with 80 m.h.)
2481

(1)Galit Giveon 57 WingateMay 26-27
(14.4-6.58-1.30-4155-28.7) 2225

(2)Yaffa Yoseph 59 WingateMay 26-27
(17.7-7.39-1.20-4.72-28.4) 2U3

(3)Bilha Schwarzbaum 58 WingateMay 26-27
(15.5-6.20-1.20-4.37-29.2) 2021

(4)Hanna Ghighi 57 \VingateMay 26-27
(17.0-6.32-1.20-4.41-29.7) 1939

(5)Rivka Kalfus 57 WingateMay 26-27
(16.0-6.21-1.20-3.85-29.7)
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